504443224 07/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4489925

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
RICHARD DUSK			05/05/2017	
MARK LARIVIERE			05/19/2017	
TIM CHAPMAN			05/09/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA			
Name:	MAGIO	MAGIC MARINE TOW INC.		
Street Address:	2509-9	2509-9 GEORGES ST. N.		
City:	BRAM	BRAMPTON		
State/Country:	CANA	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L6X 0	L6X 0T6		
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: ⁻			
Property Type		Number		
Application Numbe	er:	15250145		
		15250145		
CORRESPONDENC				
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA	(416)961-5081	sful. it will be sent	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	CE DATA			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax number</i> Phone:	CE DATA	(416)961-5081 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via Us 416-961-5000		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	CE DATA till be sent t r, if provide	(416)961-5081 5 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 416-961-5000 RICHES@PATENTS-TORONTO.COM		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	CE DATA till be sent t r, if provide	(416)961-5081 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 416-961-5000 RICHES@PATENTS-TORONTO.COM RICHES MCKENZIE & HERBERT LLP		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	CE DATA till be sent t r, if provide	(416)961-5081 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 416-961-5000 RICHES@PATENTS-TORONTO.COM RICHES MCKENZIE & HERBERT LLP 2 BLOOR STREET EAST, SUITE 1800		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	CE DATA till be sent t r, if provide	(416)961-5081 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 416-961-5000 RICHES@PATENTS-TORONTO.COM RICHES MCKENZIE & HERBERT LLP		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provide me: T NUMBER:	(416)961-5081 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via Us 416-961-5000 RICHES@PATENTS-TORONTO.COM RICHES MCKENZIE & HERBERT LLP 2 BLOOR STREET EAST, SUITE 1800 TORONTO, CANADA M4W3J5 P38416		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provide me: T NUMBER:	(416)961-5081 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via Us 416-961-5000 RICHES@PATENTS-TORONTO.COM RICHES MCKENZIE & HERBERT LLP 2 BLOOR STREET EAST, SUITE 1800 TORONTO, CANADA M4W3J5 P38416 /YOUNGJUN YUN/		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITTI SIGNATURE:	CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provide me: T NUMBER:	(416)961-5081 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via Us 416-961-5000 RICHES@PATENTS-TORONTO.COM RICHES MCKENZIE & HERBERT LLP 2 BLOOR STREET EAST, SUITE 1800 TORONTO, CANADA M4W3J5 P38416 /YOUNGJUN YUN/ /Youngjun Yun/		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provide me: T NUMBER:	(416)961-5081 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via Us 416-961-5000 RICHES@PATENTS-TORONTO.COM RICHES MCKENZIE & HERBERT LLP 2 BLOOR STREET EAST, SUITE 1800 TORONTO, CANADA M4W3J5 P38416 /YOUNGJUN YUN/		

source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- i. DUSK, Richard, whose full post office address is 2509-9 George Street North, Brampton, ON Canada L6X 0T6;
- ii. LARIVIERE, Mark, whose full post office address is 45 Orma Drive, Orillia, ON Canada L3V 4J7; and
- iii. CHAPMAN, Tim, whose full post office address is 5233 Dundas Street West, Unit 2518, Etobicoke, ON Canada M9B 6M1

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to MAGIC MARINE TOW INC. (the "Assignee"), a company having a place of business at $\underline{9}$ <u>GEORGE ST., N BRAMPTON ON H2509</u> its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, Canada and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the following application Letters Patent:

- i. Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,940,568 Entitled: Apparatus for Towing Personal Watercraft Filed: August 29, 2016
- United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/250,145
 Entitled: Apparatus for Towing Personal Watercraft
 Filed: August 29, 2016
- United States Patent Application Serial No. 62/319,503
 Entitled: Apparatus for Towing Personal Watercraft
 Filed: April 7, 2016

together with all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States, Canada and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States, Canada and in all foreign countries on said improvements;

Do hereby make oath and declare:

i. I do verily believe myself to be the inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the aforestated Application; and

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 042904 FRAME: 0991

ii. I hereby authorize the Assignee to make or have made the Application in the United States. Canada and all other foreign countries.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent in connection with said Application together with for said improvements in its own name: and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the bistory thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

EXECUTED at BRAMPTON . Ontario this 5 day of April

DECLARATION OF WITNESS eelyhereby declare that I was personally present and did see Richard duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment. Signature of Withess

PATENT REEL: 042904 FRAME: 0992

1916 day of April 2017 SIGNED at Ontario this Donnie DECLARATION OF WITNESS hereby declare that I was personally present and did see LARIVIERE, Mark duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment. Signature Wine)s Name: 2 Address Pd MAY Ontario this 977 Vay of April 201 SIGNED at TORICOME CHAPMAN Tim DECLARATION OF WITNESS 1. Andrew Turner hereby declare that I was personally present and did see CHAPMAN Tim duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment Witness Name: Andras Turner Address: 2501 MATNA 51 MISSISSAUCA L 52